
NORTH OF ENGLAND HOMING UNION 

ROYE QUEENS CUP  2025
Sponsored by Solosan
1133 BIRDS LIBERATED 7.15  WEST WIND  8th June 2025

POS NAME SNT CLUB AFT M Y RING VEL
1 Hulme & Larvin 9 Springwell 9 52 8 406 1132 NEHU 2024 GF 661 1208.667

Winners of Queens cup ,Gold Medal & Solosan Sponsorship
2 Mckinlay & Stewart 10 Portrack 9 16 41 377 1747 NEHU 2023 TV 2845 1195.018

Winners of Silver Medal & Swainstons Trophy
3 G Braban & son 24 Washington Celtic 9 53 48 402 1095 NEHU 2024 HOU 947 1193.356

Winner of Bronze Medal
4 Mr & Mrs Milburn 7 Blackhall 9 39 54 388 1489 GB 2021 V 92967 1180.15
5 Mr & Mrs Longstaff 5 Hardwick 9 22 39 379 771 GB 2020 Z 36818 1176.414
6 Moore Brothers Harrison Heightley 8 Hardwick 9 31 22 378 784 NEHU 2021 TV 1532 1165.704
7 Everington & Rowland 14 Dormanstown 9 26 41 375 742 NEHU 2023 NY 1450 1164.802
8 Bell & Stubbs 7 Plains Farm 10 4 48 399 317 NEHU 2024 SP 783 1161.636
9 Everington & Rowland 14 Dormanstown 9 28 58 375 742 NEHU 2023 Z 874 1160.128

Winners of Amtrak Trophy
10 Lilley & Son 11 Hartlepool HS 9 45 16 385 862 GB 2023 A 59859 1159.236
11 Armstrong Shergold Johnson Moon 24 Plains Farm 10 7 4 399 296 NEHU 2024 SP 610 1157.264
12 Langan & Smith 6 Town EndFarm 10 11 53 402 438 NEHU 2022 SUN 1940 1157.015
13 L Wellburn & Sons 7 Middlesbrough 9 32 16 375 781 GB 2022 V14478 1154.673
14 A Mcleod 19 Billingham TUHS 9 39 25 379 1036 NEHU 2023 TEE 196 1153.014
15 Gatley, Harrod & Son 8 Haverton Hill 9 36 43 377 1295 NEHU 2023 TEE 1817 1152.758
16 G Braban & son 24 Washington Celtic 10 16 12 402 1095 NEHU 2024 HOU 939 1149.976
17 Mr & Mrs Longstaff 5 Hardwick 9 36 52 379 771 NEHU 2021 TV 1921 1147.671



18 Lilley & Son 11 Hartlepool HS 9 51 28 385 862 GB 2023 A 59826 1147.084
19 Frost & Grandson 16 Ormesby Progressive 9 35 52 374 1708 NEHU 2022 Z 1467 1146.008
20 Armstrong Shergold Johnson Moon 24 Plains Farm 10 14 9 399 296 NEHU 2023 SP 1838 1143.917
21 Hulme & Larvin 9 Springwell 10 25 58 406 1132 NEHU 2024 GF 646 1143.339
22 Moore Brothers Harrison Heightley 8 Hardwick 9 45 37 378 784 NEHU 2023 TV 1571 1137.339
23 A Mcleod 19 Billingham TUHS 9 47 28 379 1036 NEHU 2022 TEE 1270 1137.215
24 Everington & Rowland 14 Dormanstown 9 41 3 375 742 NWHU 2022 E 3262 1136.002
25 A Bright & Grandson 7 Loftus 9 32 52 369 1119 NEHU 2022 EC 1273 1135.62
26 Cartridge & Hall 8 Horden HS 10 5 36 390 1171 NEHU 2021 FUT 21 1135.355
27 Moore Brothers Harrison Heightley 8 Hardwick 9 47 9 378 784 NEHU 2023 TV2451 1134.369
28 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 9 48 17 378 1424 NEHU 2022 SS 2649 1133.304
29 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 9 49 0 378 1424 NEHU 2023 TV 2590 1131.925
30 Mr & Mrs Noble 7 Supporters 9 57 13 383 1605 NEHU 2022 HAR 1041 1131.39
31 A Bright & Grandson 7 Loftus 9 35 4 369 1119 NEHU 2021 EC 2529 1131.276
32 Dobson,Arlow ,Doe,Swales 10 Brotton 9 37 24 370 1707 NEHU 2023 EC966 1130.771
33 Wilson Son Dtr Thompsom 36 Washington Celtic 10 26 47 400 506 GB 2022 N 39696 1124.002
34 Dixon & Sons 4 Murton Cornwall 10 18 5 394 798 NEHU 2023 NEC 1720 1123.211
35 K Neesam 4 Hetton Premier 10 24 36 398 652 NEHU 2023 HET 1781 1122.53
36 P Mann Son Grandson Whitby 9 24 24 359 1567 GB 2023 D 23223 1122.266
37 Wilkes son McCormick 7 Meadowell 10 40 24 408 594 NEHU 2023 TN 389 1122.227
38 H Potts & Sons 16 Silksworth Commrades 10 26 18 398 939 NEHU 2022 SP 3114 1119.941
39 A Mcleod 19 Billingham TUHS 9 57 224 379 1036 NEHU 2021 Z 4877 1118.305
40 R Wilson & Ptr 6 Brotton 9 45 2 371 195 NEHU 2021 EC 1833 1116.441
41 Patton Son Haswell 2 Hetton Premier 10 24 35 395 1686 NEHU 2023 HET 965 1115.761
42 Richardson Son Young Brothers 12 New Seaham 10 22 32 394 869 NEHU 2023 NEC 916 1115.296
43 Hall & walton 10 Redcar Central 9 54 47 376 1335 NEHU 2023 NY 2203 1114.85
44 A Mcleod 19 Billingham TUHS 10 0 1 379 1036 NEHU 2022 TEE 1255 1113.429
45 C Hutchinson 17 Grangetown 9 53 57 374 712 NEHU 2024 NY 1823 1109.44
46 S Lyons 5 Blyth Borough 11 0 5 414 1707 NEHU 2023 BV 568 1106.447
47 Mallaburn & Murphy 14 Alnwick 11 36 22 437 418 NEHU 2024 CD 951 1105.076
48 Simpson & son 3 Chevington Drift 11 21 55 427 1758 NEHU 2023 CD 1851 1104.648



49 Moore Brothers Harrison Heightley 8 Hardwick 10 3 42 378 784 NEHU 2021 TV 1522 1103.272
50 M Plant & Son 7 Meadowell 10 52 7 408 543 NEHU 2022 TN 3082 1101.985
51 J Nevins 4 Norham 12 20 51 463 872 NEHU 2022 BOR 852 1101.102
52 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 10 6 23 378 1424 NEHU 2021 TV 1460 1099.476
53 Kennedy Brothers & Blenkinsop 7 Riverside 10 42 45 400 1659 NEHU 2023 Z 1709 1099.874
54 Mallaburn & Murphy 14 Alnwick 11 41 1 437 418 NEHU 2024 CD 936 1097.746
55 G Braban & son 24 Washington Celtic 10 49 17 402 1095 NEHU 2024 Z 2509 1091.38
56 Blackett & Renwick 4 Walker 10 56 43 407 266 NEHU 2021 TN 3065 1091.16
57 T Maughan 5 Loftus 9 54 21 367 1143 NEHU 2024 TD 1596 1088.693
58 Langan & Smith 6 Town EndFarm 10 52 36 402 438 NEHU 2023 SUN 241 1084.827
59 L Wellburn & Sons 7 Middlesbrough 10 9 22 375 781 NEHU 2024 TEE 965 1084.373
60 Dixon & Sons 4 Murton Cornwall 10 41 58 394 798 NEHU 2023 NEC 1731 1081.424
61 Mr & Mrs Milburn 7 Blackhall 10 33 21 388 1489 NEHU 2023 SED 2083 1080.554
62 C Hutchinson 17 Grangetown 10 11 15 374 712 NEHU 2023 NY 3865 1078.04
63 Adam Nicol 11 Alnwick 12 9 32 446 364 NEHU 2023 CD 1692 1076.474
64 Blackett & Renwick 4 Walker 11 6 15 407 266 NEHU 2023 TN 4152 1075.551
65 F Reilly & Son 30 Brotton 10 7 54 370 1557 NEHU 2021 EC 1561 1073.79
66 Jones & Duncan 23 independent 10 41 22 390 1386 NEHU 2023 HET 1923 1072.376
67 H Potts & Sons 16 Silksworth Commrades 10 54 36 398 939 NEHU 2022 SP3100 1071.523
68 T Shell 8 Alnmouth 11 56 1 434 613 NEHU 2024 CD1162 1067.647
69 Watson Brothers & son 8 Castletown 11 2 57 401 956 NEHU 2022 SP 2642 1066.01
70 Common Brothers 8 Newbiggin 11 33 35 419 99 NEHU 2022 WAN 1485 1063.375
71 Mr & Mrs Hounslow 6 Town EndFarm 11 5 52 402 91 NEHU 2023 Z1194 1062.692
72 E Douglas 7 Newsham 11 28 38 415 1163 NEHU 2023 SS 172 1062.34
73 G Braban & son 24 Washington Celtic 11 8 40 402 1095 NEHU 2022 HOU 3002 1059.743
74 H Potts & Sons 16 SIlksworth Commrades 11 2 3 398 939 NEHU 2022 SP 3066 1059.466
75 Wilson Son Dtr Thompsom 36 Washington Celtic 11 5 34 400 506 NEHU 2023 HOU 1336 1058.506
76 P Mann Son Grandson Whitby 9 58 35 359 1567 NEHU 2023 EC 1876 1058.176
77 Wandless & son 17 Hetton Premier 11 0 52 396 1142 NEHU 2022 HET 1211 1056.343
78 A & J Mcquillan 11 Dormanstown 10 27 13 376 30 NEHU 2024 NY 2166 1055.136
79 Hall & walton 10 Redcar Central 10 28 37 376 1335 NEHU 2023 NY 2209 1054.848



80 Jones & Duncan 23 independent 10 52 9 390 1386 NEHU 2023 ST 30 1054.644
81 Dixon Johnson Birkmire 7 Newsham 11 37 26 415 29 NEHU 2022 BV 841 1047.31
82 Mr & Mrs Milburn 7 Blackhall 10 54 48 388 1489 NEHU 2022 HAR 1776 1045.157
83 Cartridge & Hall 8 Horden HS 10 58 3 390 1171 NEHU 2024 SED 2396 1044.861
84 Jones & Duncan 23 independent 10 58 22 390 1386 NEHU 2023 ST 135 1044.685
85 Kennedy Brothers & Blenkinsop 7 Riverside 11 15 48 400 1659 NEHU 2022 SUN 1658 1044.183
86 G Parker 7 Whitley Bay 11 28 15 408 398 NEHU 2022 FUT 1379 1043.92
87 G Braban & son 24 Washington Celtic 11 18 50 402 1095 NEHU 2024 HOU 1162 1043.872
88 J Douglass & son Whitby 10 7 50 350 347 NEHU 2023 SP 3928 1042.961
89 R W Smith 12 Supporters 10 48 51 384 494 NEHU 2023 HAR 2267 1042.358
90 H Potts & Sons 16 Silksworth Commrades 11 14 26 398 939 NEHU 2022 SP 3056 1040.013
91 Mr & Mrs J Richardson 6 Brotton 10 28 22 370 1754 NEHU 2024 EC 1657 1039.129
92 C Hutchinson 17 Grangetown 10 35 29 374 712 NEHU 2023 NY 3841 1036.93
93 A Mcleod 19 Billingham TUHS 10 44 43 379 1036 NEHU 2024 TEE 165 1036.231
94 Cartridge & Hall 8 Horden HS 11 4 18 390 1171 NEHU 2024 SED 1274 1035.031
95 Appleton Bonar Longstaff 4 Haverton Hill 10 43 25 377 1212 NEHU 2023 TEE 1889 1033.128
96 Richardson Son Young Brothers 12 New Seaham 11 13 15 394 869 NEHU 2023 NEC 915 1031.28
97 Langan & Smith 6 Town EndFarm 11 26 46 402 438 NEHU 2024 SUN781 1030.856
98 Wilson Son Dtr Thompsom 36 Washington Celtic 11 24 16 400 506 NEHU 2024 Z 1567 1029.578
99 P Harrison 8 Blackhall 11 5 36 388 1528 NEHU 2022 SED1321 1028.232

100 R W Smith 12 Supporters 10 58 12 384 494 NEHU 2021 HAR 226 1027.551


